MAY 27, 2014

APPROVAL OF REVISED BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Facilities Services Facility Planning Unit for the 2014 Paving Package II at Various Sch	
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facilities and Environn were received, publicly opened and read aloud on April 25, 2014 and;	nental Services, bids
WHEREAS, five (5) contractors bid for one prime contract which incof all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;	cludes the furnishing
WHEREAS, this revised bid includes the Westport Middle School bid from the original bid, and;	, which was omitted
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, type material required to complete this project, and;	s of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified recommended by the Facility Planning Unit staff for this project:	bid submitted and
MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. 53,811 1908 Unruh Ct. New Albany, IN 47150	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by Cash General Fund.	
Section 1 - This board does hereby approve the recommendation of the su contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	perintendent that a
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of	Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this r Jefferson County Board of Education on $\underline{\text{May } 27, 2014}$ and the fo	
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

2014 PAVING PACKAGE II AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS May 27, 2014

(*Revised)

	(Noticea)							
SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROS PAVING	HALL CONTRACTING	MAC CONSTRUCTION	LOUISVILLE PAVING	RIVERSIDE PAVING			
CORAL RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	26,780	28,825	27,500	35,998	21,000			
RIVERPORT DAYCARE CENTER	18,746	23,150	16,966	26,090	17,900			
WESTPORT MIDDLE SCHOOL	15,000	11,050	9,330	13,468	13,760			
WESTPORT TAPP	24,075	23,175	23,500	25,560	33,462			
WILT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	19,128	16,430	18,082	19,916	16,650			
YOUNG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	30,964	33,640	27,515	36,563	31,755			
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD		39,605	53,811		21,000			

^{*}MAC Construction bid revised to include Westport Middle School in the Total Contract Award.

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT:	JEFFERSON COUNTY	In	tial:	Revised	XX	_ BG# _	14-190	
					(VAR-1	4032) 201	14 PAVING PACK VARIOUS SCH	
II PROPOSED PLAN	I TO FINANCE APPLICAT	TION						
A. Statement of F	Probable Cost:	obable Cost: B. Funds Availab						
1. Total Construction	n Cost	114,416	1. SFCC Cash Requirement					
2. Architect/Enginee			2. SFCC Bond Requirement					
Construction Man	ager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale					
4. Bond Discount	-		4. Local	4. Local FSPK Bond Sale				
Fiscal Agent Fee	-		•	General Fu		Sale		
Construction Con	tingencies	5,721	•	- General F			1	21,332
7. Site Acquisition	<u>-</u>		_'	- Capital O	=			
8. Equipment/Furnis	-		_'	– Building F				
9. Equipment/Comp	-		-	– Investme	nt Earnin	gs	·	
10. Technology Netwo		4.405	10. KETS	Daimah				
11. Other* Ads/Pri		1,195	11. KYTC 12. Other*	Reimburse				
40 04 *			12. Other*				-	
4.4 Oth*			13. Other*	-			-	
Total Project Cos		121,332	Total Funds Available					21,332
*Define	· _	,00_	Define				<u>-</u>	
	TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: 7 and designated for this project during this fiscal year. Superintend				Date	e above sta	ated funds are availa	ble
		Finance Officer Chairman	Date					
Director/Branch Manag	ict anticipating the financing of ger, KDE – District Financial Ma	anagement.	in a combined scho	ool revenue B	ond should	discuss th	ne financing with the	;
This building proje District Facility Pla	ED ON INITIAL APPLICATION ct application is approved by n or minor project under 702	the KDE – District Fa 2 KAR 4:180.			mpliance	with curr	ent	
Branch Mar	nager, KDE – District Faciliti	ies Branch			Date			
Tentative financial a	TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.			TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.				
Comments:	Comments:			Comments:				
KDE – District Finar	ncial Management	ll l	KDE – District Support Date:					
				-				

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT:	JEFFERSON COUNTY	In	tial:	Revised	XX	_ BG# _	14-190	
					(VAR-1	4032) 201	14 PAVING PACK VARIOUS SCH	
II PROPOSED PLAN	I TO FINANCE APPLICAT	TION						
A. Statement of F	Probable Cost:	obable Cost: B. Funds Availab						
1. Total Construction	n Cost	114,416	1. SFCC Cash Requirement					
2. Architect/Enginee			2. SFCC Bond Requirement					
Construction Man	ager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale					
4. Bond Discount	-		4. Local	4. Local FSPK Bond Sale				
Fiscal Agent Fee	-		•	General Fu		Sale		
Construction Con	tingencies	5,721	•	- General F			1	21,332
7. Site Acquisition	<u>-</u>		_'	- Capital O	=			
8. Equipment/Furnis	-		_'	– Building F				
9. Equipment/Comp	-		-	– Investme	nt Earnin	gs	·	
10. Technology Netwo		4.405	10. KETS	Daimah				
11. Other* Ads/Pri		1,195	11. KYTC 12. Other*	Reimburse				
40 04 *			12. Other*				-	
4.4 Oth*			13. Other*	-			-	
Total Project Cos		121,332	Total Funds Available					21,332
*Define	· _	,00_	Define				<u>-</u>	
	TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: 7 and designated for this project during this fiscal year. Superintend				Date	e above sta	ated funds are availa	ble
		Finance Officer Chairman	Date					
Director/Branch Manag	ict anticipating the financing of ger, KDE – District Financial Ma	anagement.	in a combined scho	ool revenue B	ond should	discuss th	ne financing with the	;
This building proje District Facility Pla	ED ON INITIAL APPLICATION ct application is approved by n or minor project under 702	the KDE – District Fa 2 KAR 4:180.			mpliance	with curr	ent	
Branch Mar	nager, KDE – District Faciliti	ies Branch			Date			
Tentative financial a	TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.			TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.				
Comments:	Comments:			Comments:				
KDE – District Finar	ncial Management	ll l	KDE – District Support Date:					
				-				